"Legend has it, the man in charge of Armadale’s Coughlin’s Dairy
built a rooftop on his property in the early 40s so he could drink
his daily glass of milk with a sweeping view."

NEWS: @HARVIE.ARMADALE
5% SURCHARGE APPLIES ON WEEKENDS.
15% SURCHARGE APPLIES ON PUBLIC HOLIDAYS.
NO SPLIT BILLS.
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COCKTAILS

HOUSE

Peachy 20
Infused Organic Vodka with Cranberries and Peaches, Dash of Rose Bitters.

Tropico 20
Infused Coconut White Rum with Pears.

Organic Espresso Martini 22
Organic Vodka, Liquor, Vanilla Espresso, Cacao Nibs, Hazelnut.

Organic Negroni 22
Organic Gin, Vermouth, Organic Bitter, Orange Liqueur.

HARVIE SPRING SEASONAL

For the spring seasonal menu, the team at Harvie have decided to pay homage

to their Mum's. Each team member, has either added their Mum's favourite

cocktail, or been inspired by their drink of choice. Who's Mum has the best
taste? You be the judge!

THE KATE 21
Taylah's Mum, Kate, loves a Kir Royale; it features black current liqueur and is topped
with prosecco—though she much prefers it with champagne! [Add Champagne +$6]

THE LEANNE 24
Layla's Mum, Leanne, drinks anything with pineapple. So, Layla decided to feature a
French Daquiri, containing rum, lime, and chambord—in honor of her Mother's French
roots.

THE SUZANNE 25
Hayden's Mum, Suzanne, loves anything cherry cola flavoured. So, he has come

up with a cocktail containing pinot noir gin, cola, and all things cherry... Suzanne
approved!

THE KATY 25
Will's Mum, Katy, absolutely adores ink gin—a local distiller of the famous purple gin.
This inspired Will to incorpate the ink gin into a classic Southside cocktail. It's colourful
and boozy—just like Katy!

THE GLORIA 26
Marc's Mum, Gloria, has a weakness for apricots. So, Marc decided to concoct a
delicious Apricot Sour for her. It is a well balanced drink that you'll be sure to lovel..
Gloria sure does!
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SPRITZ YOUR WAY

CHOOSE YOUR BASE

Limoncello
Sunny Arvo
Campari
Elderflower
Montenegro
Chambord

Topped with Prosecco & Soda

$21

MARGARITA-VILLE

STANDARD $24 @

)
<

CHILLI MANGO $26

PASSIONFRUIT $26

FROZEN MARGARITAS

WATERMELON $20 PINEAPPLE $20



BEER NON ALCOHOLIC

ON TAP **Not Available on Rooftop** 425ml WINE
Carlton Draught, Lager, 4.6% 13 Kolonne Sparkling Cuvee 14/25
Estrella Galicia, Lager, 5.5% 15

BEER
PACKAGED BEER & CIDER Heaps Normal, XPA 12
Peroni Leggera, Lager, 3.5% 12 Willie Smlth, Apple Cider 12
Peroni Red, Lager, 4.7% (Rooftop Only) 13 Bentspoke Freewheeler, IPA 12
Menabrea, Lager, 4.8% (Rooftop Only) 13

COCKTAILS
Modelo Especial, Lager, 4.5% (Rooftop Only) 13

Gin and Elderflower Spritz 17
CBCo, Pale Ale, 4.4% 14 Non-Alcoholic Gin, Rose and Elderflower Liqueur, Topped with Grapefuit Soda
Willie Smith, Cider, 5.0% 14 Classic Margarita 18

Non-Alcoholic Tequila, Lime, Sugar, Salt Rim

SPIRITS

Four Pillars Bandwagon Gin w/ Premium Indian Tonic Water 12



WINE BY THE GLASS

SPARKLING

NV Babo Prosecco,
DOC, ltaly

NV Moet & Chandon,
Champagne, France

WHITE

2024 Riesling, Sons Of Eden 'Freya',
Eden Valley, South Australia

2024 Fiano, La Prova,
Adelaide Hills, South Australia

2024 Sauvignon Blanc, Soho 'Peggy’,
Marlborough, New Zealand

2023 Chardonnay, Christophe Patrice,
Beines, France

ORANGE & SKIN CONTACT

2024 Viognier 'Tangerine', Inkwell,
McLaren Vale, South Australia

26

15

19

WINE BY THE GLASS

RED

2023 Grenache, Thistledown 'Gorgeous',
South Australia

2024 Pinot Noir, Mandala,
Yarra Valley, Victoria

2023 Nero D'avola, Il Barroccio,
Sicily, Italy

2023 Shiraz, Epsilon,
Barossa Valley, South Australia

ROSE

2024 Rosé, Mazi 'MCG!,
McLaren Vale, South Australia

2023 Rosé, Saint Max 'Max',
Cotes de Provence, France

CHILLED RED

2024 Grenache, La Violeta 'Lounge Chill',
South Australia

16

18

19

16

19

16



WINE BY THE BOTTLE

SPARKLING

NV Babo Prosecco,
DOC, ltaly

NV Jansz Premium Cuvee,
Tasmania

NV Idee Fixe Blanc De Blanc,
Margaret River, Western Australia

CHAMPAGNE

NV Moet & Chandon,
Imperial Brut

NV Séléque Solessence,
Extra Brut

NV Gosset,
Grande Reserve

NV Ruinart,
Blanc de Blancs

2015 Perrier-Jouet,
Belle Epoque Brut

2013 Dom Perignon

72

82

101

130

185

205

270

450

600

WINE BY THE BOTTLE

WHITE

2024 Riesling, Sons Of Eden 'Freya',
Eden Valley, South Australia

2024 Pinot Gris, Emmalene,
Adelaide Hills, South Australia

2024 Fiano, La Prova,
Adelaide Hills, South Australia

2024 Sauvignon Blanc, Soho 'Peggy’,
Marlborough, New Zealand

WHITE

2023 Gruner Veltliner, Wangolina,
Mount Benson, South Australia

2022 Soave, BABO,
DOC, Italy

2023 Chablis AC, Christophe Patrice,
Chabilis, France

WHITE

2024 Chardonnay, Cavedon,
King Valley, Victoria

2023 Chardonnay, Christophe Patrice,
Beines, France

2023 Chardonnay, Vasse Felix,
Margaret River, Western Australia

Fruity & Fresh

67

69

73

83

Full & Lively

83

89

127

Rich & Full

73

89

99



WINE BY THE BOTTLE

ORANGE & CHILLED RED

2023 Viognier 'Tangerine’, Inkwell,
McLaren Vale, South Australia

2024 Grenache, La Violeta 'Lounge Chill',
South Australia

ROSE

2024 Rosé, Mazi 'MCG!,
McLaren Vale, South Australia

2023 Rosé, Saint Max 'Max',
Cotes de Provence, France

68

68

68

90

WINE BY THE BOTTLE

RED

2022 Grenache, Thistledown 'Gorgeous',
South Australia

2023 Pinot Noir, 3 By Atwoods,
Macedon Ranges, Victoria

2024 Pinot Noir, Mandala,
Yarra Valley, Victoria

2023 Corvina Blend, Farina Valpolicella,
Veneto, Italy

RED

Lighter & Fruity

68

73

79

80

Not Too Heavy, Not Too Light

2023 Sangiovese, Fighting Gully Road, 74
Beechworth, Victoria

2021 Tempranillo, Oates Ends, 76
Margaret River, Western Australia

2023 Nero D'avola, Il Barroccio, 80
Sicily, Italy

RED Bold & Generous
2021 Grenache, Mataro, Shiraz, Massena ‘Moonlight Run’, 76
Barossa Valley, South Australia

2023 Shiraz, Lamber 'Crudo’, 89
Yarra Valley, Victoria

2023 Shiraz, Epsilon, 95

Barossa Valley, South Australia



SPIRITS

VODKA

Three Foxes

Penni Ave Lemon & Myrtle
Titos

Belvedere

GIN

Three Foxes

Westwinds Cutlass

Bass & Flinders Pinot Noir
Dasher + Fisher Sloe

Monkey 47

Big Tree Distillery Navy Strength

Larrikin Barrel Aged

TEQUILA

Tromba Blanco

Don Fulano Blanco

Mijenta Reposado

Don Fulano Anejo

G4 Anejo

Don Fulano 'Imperial' Extra Anejo
G4 Extra Anejo

Clase Azul Reposado

Clase Azul Gold

14

14

15

17

15

22

24

30

34

35

39

69

MEZCAL
Nuestra Soledad
Senorio Anejo

Gracias a Dios Pechuga

Clase Azul

SCOTCH
Glendronach 12 Years Old
Glenmorangie Nectar d'Or
Oban 14 Years Old
Lagavulin 16 Years Old

Glenfiddich 21 Years Old

WHISKY

Suntori 'Toki'
Redbreast 12 Years Old
Hibiki Harmony
Yamazaki 12 Years Old
Lark Sherry Cask

Sullivans Cove Rare Double Cask

BOURBON & RYE
Basil Hayden
The Gospel Rye

Michters American Whiskey

SPIRITS

28

67

18

23

29

34

43

23

33

42

45

79



RUM
Plantation
Hidden Loot Spiced

JimmyRum Barbados

Diplomatico Reserva

LIQUEURS
Limoncello

St Germain Elderflower
Cointreau

Plomari Ouzo

Chartreuse Yellow

Chartreuse Green

APERITIF & DIGESTIF

Campari
Montenegro
Ramazotti

Fernet Branca

Yalumba Tawny

COGNAC & BRANDY

St Agnes VSOP

Hine Cognac

SPIRITS

13

13

14

15

15

17

13

13

13

15

15

15

19
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ROOFTOP, COURTYARD AND BAR
109 WATTLETREE ROAD, ARMADALE 3143



